07/22/2014

TRAC

07/30/2014

R SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311502

103668433

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RAIXAUTTCY COURT (GCP7-30-2014)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

A. 67.44.2	Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type
1	MARIE E HENKEL		06/08/2011: TRUSTEE: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTHUR C PADOAN
Street Address:	4079 GREYSTONE DRIVE
City:	CLERMONT
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34711
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	A	a contract of the contract of		1 46		
1-1		. 3 ~				*	
П	Property Type Number			Word Mark	Ç.		
1			<u>a de la companya de</u>	1.04 × 4 × 4 × 4 × 4 × 4 × 4 × 4 × 4 × 4 ×	?	the state of	<u> </u>
			DELIGITUDO DAD	ADJOE DECOLETE DA	190		
Ε,	Registration Number: 3628821		PENGUIN'S PARA	ADISE DESSERT BA	\H		
	. Digital and San Barrell, Charles of the second statement of the first of the control of the co	7 S		그런 하는데 하늘 그 아무를 무지하다면 없는 수밖에	1. 1		ter attraction

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Ae-90295913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-243-7399

Email: scanpadoan@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Arthur C. Padoan

Address Line 1: 4079 GREYSTONE DRIVE CLERMONT, FLORIDA 34711

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR PADOAN
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur Padoan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark reg 3,628,821#page1 tif

source=Ownership_Transfer_0f_Trademark1641 copy#page1:tif source=Ownership_Transfer_0f_Trademark1641 copy#page2:tif source=Ownership_Transfer_0f_Trademark1641 copy#page3.tif OP \$40.00 3628821

TRADEMARK REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0574 Case 6:11-bk-06694-KSJ Doc 16 Filed 08/29/11 Page 1 of 3

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA ORLANDO DIVISION

In re:

Case No. 6-11-06694-KSJ

PENGUINS FROZEN AND GOURMET DELIGHTS, LLC

Debtor(s).

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE AT PRIVATE SALE

TO: CREDITORS AND INTERESTED PARTIES

FROM: MARIE E. HENKEL, TRUSTEE

MARIE E. HENKEL, Trustee of the above captioned bankruptcy estate, hereby gives notice of a proposed private sale of property of the estate pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §363 and states:

1. <u>Description of property</u>: The estate's interest in the following property (the "Property"), more particularly described as:

Trademark, logo and service mark owned by Penguin's Frozen and Gonrmet Delights, LLC and Web domain: Penguin's Paradise.com, as described in Schedule B, page 9 of the bankruptcy petition filed in this case.

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY TO OBJECT AND FOR HEARING

The Court will consider this motion, objection or other matter without further notice or hearing unless a party in interest files an objection within twenty-one (21) days from the date this paper is entered on the docket. If you object to the relief requested in this paper, you must file an objection with the Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 135 West Central Boulevard, Suite 950, Orlando, Florida 32801 and serve a copy on Marie E. Henkel, Trustee, 3560 South Magnolia Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32806 and on U. S. Trustee, 135 West Central Boulevard, Suite 620, Orlando, FL 32801.

If you file and serve an objection within the time permitted, the Court will schedule a hearing and you will be notified. If you do not file an objection within the time permitted, the Court will consider that you do not oppose the granting of the relief requested in the paper, will proceed to consider the paper without further notice and hearing, and may grant the relief requested.

Dbt f !7;22.cl .177: 5.LTK!!!Epdi27!!!!Gifte!1903: @2!!!!Cbhf |3|pg4

2. Method of Sale. The Property will be sold to a private party 22 days from the date of service of this notice, unless any objections are filed. The name and address of the private party ("Private Party") purchasing the Property is as follows:

Arthur C Padoan 4079 Greystone Drive Clermont, FL 34711

- * Mr. Padoan is the manager and 100% owner of the Debtor
- 3. <u>Property Information</u>. Information concerning the Property is available by contacting the trustee. There are no known liens or encumbrances on the Property. However, trustee has not conducted any independent search of the title.
- 4. Terms of the Sale. The selling price to the Private Party is \$500.00 to be paid in one lump sum. The trustee acknowledges receipt of the \$500.00 from the Private Party. The trustee makes no representations or warranties regarding the Property. The Property is being sold "as is", "where is", with no warranties of any kind, express, implied or otherwise". It is the buyer's responsibility to examine title or otherwise identify any encumbrances on the Property. To the extent that encumbrances not disclosed above exist, it is the buyer's responsibility to satisfy those encumbrances.
- 5. Trustee believes the sale of the property on the terms and conditions described above is in the best interest of the estate and its creditors.

Dated: August 29, 2011.

/s/ Marie E. Henkel
Marie E. Henkel, Trustee
Florida Bar No. 260320
3560 South Magnolia Avenue
Orlando, Florida 32806
Telephone: (407) 438-6738
Facsimile: (407) 858-9466